
Cumulative Searches: UMFK FY2009 UMFK FY2008 % Change
Academic Search Premier 4682 4,902 -4.5%
Agricola 187 63 196.8%
America: History & Life 225 73 208.2%
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic 300 245 22.4%
Book Index with Reviews 54 151 -64.2%
Business Source Premier 602 371 62.3%
CINAHL 3384 1,804 87.6%
CINAHL with Full Text* 2377 N/A
EBSCO Animals 183 37 394.6%
Econlit 195 59 230.5%
Environment Complete 285 101 182.2%
ERIC 263 296 -11.1%
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 179 74 141.9%
GreenFILE 184 N/A
Health Source - Consumer Edition 302 226 33.6%
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 1000 763 31.1%
Historical Abstracts 188 47 300.0%
Lexi-PALS Drug Guide 176 N/A
Library, Info. Sci. & Tech. Abstracts 201 31 548.4%
MAS Ultra - School Edition 189 47 302.1%
MasterFILE Premier 245 138 77.5%
MEDLINE 880 598 47.2%
Middle Search Plus 190 93 104.3%
Military & Government Collection 198 52 280.8%
NoveList 15 18 -16.7%
NoveList K-8 12 8 50.0%
N i d Alli d H lth C ll ti B i 877 507 73 0%

Annual Comparison of UMFK EBSCO Databases
Common Databases Only

Session Statistics

Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 877 507 73.0%
Primary Search 226 145 55.9%
PsycARTICLES 697 565 23.4%
PsycInfo 912 579 57.5%
Regional Business News 173 37 367.6%
Serials Directory 197 52 278.8%
SPORTDiscus 183 28 553.6%
Teacher Reference Center* 203 N/A
Wildlife & Ecology Studies Worldwide 214 54 296.3%
Women's Studies International 187 38 392.1%
Totals 20,565 12,202 68.5%
*New databases for FY2009



Cumulative Sessions: UMFK FY2009 UMFK FY2008 % Change
Academic Search Premier 15,686 13,755 14.0%
Agricola 848 317 167.5%
America: History & Life 1,031 304 239.1%
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic 1,264 1,158 9.2%
Book Index with Reviews 207 678 -69.5%
Business Source Premier 2,103 1,111 89.3%
CINAHL 18,242 8,869 105.7%
CINAHL with Full Text* (FK owned) 4,427 N/A
EBSCO Animals 838 178 370.8%
Econlit 902 299 201.7%
Environment Complete 1,140 424 168.9%
ERIC 1,127 1,020 10.5%
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 824 493 67.1%
GreenFILE 857 N/A
Health Source - Consumer Edition 1,401 1,071 30.8%
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 4,770 3,192 49.4%
Historical Abstracts 913 212 330.7%
Lexi-PALS Drug Guide 808 N/A
Library, Info. Sci. & Tech. Abstracts 925 117 690.6%
MAS Ultra - School Edition 875 187 367.9%
MasterFILE Premier 931 340 173.8%
MEDLINE 4,589 3,340 37.4%
Middle Search Plus 887 530 67.4%
Military & Government Collection 863 225 283.6%
NoveList 58 105 -44.8%
NoveList K-8 30 26 15.4%
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 4 473 2 661 68 1%

Common Databases Only

Search Statistics

Annual Comparison of UMFK EBSCO Databases

Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 4,473 2,661 68.1%
Primary Search 1,050 882 19.0%
PsycARTICLES 2,024 1,553 30.3%
PsycInfo (vendor change FY06) 4,222 2,173 94.3%
Regional Business News 837 224 273.7%
Serials Directory 908 181 401.7%
SPORTDiscus 825 101 716.8%
Teacher Reference Center* 914 N/A
Wildlife & Ecology Studies Worldwide 941 196 380.1%
Women's Studies International 861 169 409.5%
Totals 83,601 46,091 81.4%
*New databases for FY2009



Database Name Sessions Searches System 
Purchased

Academic Search Premier 4682 15686
CINAHL 3384 18242 √
CINAHL with Full Text* (FK owned) 2377 4427
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 1000 4770
PsycINFO 912 4222 √
MEDLINE 880 4589
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 877 4473
PsycARTICLES 697 2024 √
Business Source Premier 602 2103
Health Source - Consumer Edition 302 1401
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic 300 1264
Environment Complete 285 1140
ERIC 263 1127
MasterFILE Premier 245 931
Primary Search 226 1050
America: History & Life 225 1031 √
Wildlife & Ecology Studies Worldwide 214 941
Teacher Reference Center* 203 914
Library, Information Science & Technology Ab 201 925
Military & Government Collection 198 863
The Serials Directory 197 908 √
EconLit 195 902
Middle Search Plus 190 887
MAS Ultra - School Edition 189 875
Historical Abstracts 188 913 √
Agricola 187 848
Women's Studies International 187 861

Database Usage Report FY2009
UMFK EBSCOhost Databases by Session

GreenFILE 184 857
EBSCO Animals 183 838
SPORTDiscus 183 825 √
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 179 824
Lexi-PALS Drug Guide 176 808
Regional Business News 173 837
Book Index with Reviews 54 207 √
NoveList 15 58
NoveList K-8 12 30
Totals 20,565 83,601



Previous year's data will not be the same from year to year since the databases change.
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Cumulative Searches: UMS FY09 UMFK FY09 UMFK % of Total
Academic Search Premier 431,113 15,686 3.6%
Agricola 28,522 848 3.0%
America: History and Life 32,761 1,031 3.1%
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic 23,475 1,264 5.4%
Book Index with Reviews 3,314 207 6.2%
Business Source Premier 58,762 2,103 3.6%
CINAHL 120,482 18,242 15.1%
EBSCO Animals 18,698 838 4.5%
Econlit 22,267 902 4.1%
Environment Complete 28,519 1,140 N/A
ERIC 60,459 1,127 1.9%
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 18,082 824 4.6%
GreenFILE* 18,931 857 4.5%
Health Source - Consumer Edition 29,364 1,401 4.8%
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 38,615 4,770 12.4%
Historical Abstracts 23,929 913 3.8%
Lexi-PALS Drug Guide* 16,826 808 4.8%
Library, Info. Sci. & Tech. Abstracts 23,424 925 3.9%
MAS Ultra - School Edition 19,612 875 4.5%
MasterFILE Premier 24,293 931 3.8%
MEDLINE 72,349 4,589 6.3%
Middle Search Plus 17,755 887 5.0%
Military & Government Collection 15,053 863 5.7%
NoveList 2,230 58 2.6%
NoveList K-8 998 30 3.0%
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 39 804 4 473 11 2%

Database Use Comparisons between UMS and UMFK - FY2009 

Search Statistics through EBSCOHost  FY2009: UMS and UMFK 
(Excludes Statewide Database Totals)

Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 39,804 4,473 11.2%
Primary Search 23,954 1,050 4.4%
PsycARTICLES 74,044 2,024 2.7%
PsycInfo 123,375 4,222 3.4%
Regional Business News 18,213 837 4.6%
The Serials Directory 17,552 908 5.2%
SPORTDiscus 26,037 825 3.2%
Teacher Reference Center* 15,893 914 5.8%
Wildlife and Ecology Studies Worldwide 21,699 941 4.3%
Women's Studies International 25,581 861 3.4% FY08
Totals 1,535,985 76,458 5.0% 4.3
Searches represent the number of times a patron/user initiated a search in a database.
*New for FY2009



Cumulative Sessions: UMS FY09 UMFK FY09 UMFK % of Total
Academic Search Premier 124,089 4,682 3.8%
Agricola 6,038 187 3.1%
America: History and Life 7,241 225 3.1%
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic 5,606 300 5.4%
Book Index with Reviews* (changed vendors) 669 54 8.1%
Business Source Premier 17,172 602 3.5%
CINAHL 21,043 3,384 16.1%
EBSCO Animals 4,089 183 4.5%
Econlit 4,469 195 4.4%
Environment Complete 10,610 285 2.7%
ERIC 12,252 263 2.1%
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 3,558 179 5.0%
GreenFILE* 3,719 184 4.9%
Health Source - Consumer Edition 6,074 302 5.0%
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 9,668 1,000 10.3%
Historical Abstracts 5,077 188 3.7%
Lexi-PALS Drug Guide* 3,296 176 5.3%
Library, Info. Sci. & Tech. Abstracts 4,693 201 4.3%
MAS Ultra - School Edition 4,076 189 4.6%
MasterFILE Premier 6,449 245 3.8%
MEDLINE 14,427 880 6.1%
Middle Search Plus 3,710 190 5.1%
Military & Government Collection 3,213 198 6.2%
NoveList 364 15 4.1%
NoveList K-8 308 12 3.9%
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 8,684 877 10.1%
Primary Search 4,445 226 5.1%
PsycARTICLES 22,638 697 3.1%
PsycInfo 24 190 912 3 8%

Login Statistics through EBSCOHost  FY2009: UMS and UMFK 
(Excludes Statewide Database Totals)

PsycInfo 24,190 912 3.8%
Regional Business News 3,454 173 5.0%
The Serials Directory 3,555 197 5.5%
SPORTDiscus 5,142 183 3.6%
Teacher Reference Center* 3,133 203 6.5%
Wildlife and Ecology Studies Worldwide 4,456 214 4.8%
Women's Studies International 5,270 187 3.5% FY08
Totals 366,877 17,031 4.6% 4.0
Logins/Sessions represent the number of times a patron/user entered a database.
*New for FY2009

Annual % Comparison of UMFK's Database Use In the UM System
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Cumulative Searches: UMS FY09 UMS FY08 % Change
Academic Search Premier 431,113 418,960 2.9%
Agricola 28,522 13,682 108.5%
America: History and Life 32,761 15,449 112.1%
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic 23,475 11,234 109.0%
Book Index with Reviews 3,314 13,546 -75.5%
Business Source Premier 58,762 38,864 51.2%
CINAHL 120,482 96,714 24.6%
EBSCO Animals 18,698 6,110 206.0%
Econlit 22,267 9,378 137.4%
Environment Complete 28,519 11,514 147.7%
ERIC 60,459 49,455 22.3%
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 18,082 5,573 224.5%
GreenFILE* 18,931 N/A
Health Source - Consumer Edition 29,364 16,764 75.2%
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 38,615 26,185 47.5%
Historical Abstracts 23,929 8,669 176.0%
Lexi-PALS Drug Guide* 16,826 N/A
Library, Info. Sci. & Tech. Abstracts 23,424 7,301 220.8%
MAS Ultra - School Edition 19,612 6,554 199.2%
MasterFILE Premier 24,293 14,164 71.5%
MEDLINE 72,349 60,386 19.8%
Middle Search Plus 17,755 7,086 150.6%
Military & Government Collection 15,053 6,400 135.2%
NoveList 2,230 5,357 -58.4%
NoveList K-8 998 1,960 -49.1%
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 39,804 23,689 68.0%
Primary Search 23,954 12,890 85.8%
PsycARTICLES 74,044 58,566 26.4%
PsycInfo 123,375 115,842 6.5%
Regional Business News 18,213 5,209 249.6%
The Serials Directory 17,552 5,072 246.1%
SPORTDiscus 26,037 15,302 70.2%
Teacher Reference Center* 15,893 N/A
Wildlife and Ecology Studies Worldwide 21,699 10,863 99.8%
Women's Studies International 25,581 12,024 112.7%
Totals 1,535,985 1,087,875 41.2%
Searches represent the number of times a patron/user initiated a search in a database.
*New databases for FY2009

 UMS Annual Comparison of Search Statistics through EBSCOHost  
Using UMFK's fiscal year dates



Cumulative Sessions: UMS FY09 UMS FY08 % Change
Academic Search Premier 124,089 142,821 -13.1%
Agricola 6,038 3,249 85.8%
America: History and Life 7,241 3,682 96.7%
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic 5,606 3,263 71.8%
Book Index with Reviews 669 4,162 -83.9%
Business Source Premier 17,172 13,910 23.5%
CINAHL 21,043 19,866 5.9%
EBSCO Animals 4,089 1,322 209.3%
Econlit 4,469 2,140 108.8%
Environment Complete 10,610 5,454 94.5%
ERIC 12,252 11,137 10.0%
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 3,558 1,224 190.7%
GreenFILE* 3,719 N/A
Health Source - Consumer Edition 6,074 3,702 64.1%
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 9,668 7,238 33.6%
Historical Abstracts 5,077 2,050 147.7%
Lexi-PALS Drug Guide* 3,296 N/A
Library, Info. Sci. & Tech. Abstracts 4,693 1,761 166.5%
MAS Ultra - School Edition 4,076 1,657 146.0%
MasterFILE Premier 6,449 4,852 32.9%
MEDLINE 14,427 13,578 6.3%
Middle Search Plus 3,710 1,560 137.8%
Military & Government Collection 3,213 1,519 111.5%
NoveList 364 446 -18.4%
NoveList K-8 308 333 -7.5%
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 8,684 5,098 70.3%
Primary Search 4,445 2,676 66.1%
PsycARTICLES 22,638 22,323 1.4%
PsycInfo 24,190 24,283 -0.4%
Regional Business News 3,454 1,080 219.8%
The Serials Directory 3,555 1,167 204.6%
SPORTDiscus 5,142 3,268 57.3%
Teacher Reference Center* 3,133 N/A
Wildlife and Ecology Studies Worldwide 4,456 3,755 18.7%
Women's Studies International 5,270 2,784 89.3%
Totals 366,877 314,576 16.6%
Logins/Sessions represent the number of times a patron/user entered a database.
*New databases in FY2009. 

UMS Annual Comparison of Login Statistics through EBSCOHost  
Using UMFK's fiscal year dates



FY2008 FY2009
Jul 2 0
Aug 0 8
Sep 16 57
Oct 61 63

BioOne Database Full Text Requests

Oct 61 63
Nov 11 14
Dec 10 1
Jan 22 1
Feb 38 25
Mar 16 13
Apr 47 34p 3
May 3 6
Jun 1 11
Total 227 233
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Year Month Requests Pages
2008 September 2328 279
2008 October 2059 236
2008 November 2172 346
2008 December 2110 196

Chronicle of Higher Education FY2009

2008 December 2110 196
2009 January 2755 302
2009 February 3023 338
2009 March 3049 337
2009 April 3499 352
2009 May 2508 295
2009 June 2421 253

Totals 25,924 2,934
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Alphabetical List of Indexes and Databases 
For the University of Maine at Fort Kent - FY 2009 

 
-A- 
Academic Search Premier 
Access UN 
AccessScience 
ADAMS (Agencywide Documents Access and Management System)* 
Admiralty and Maritime Law Guide* 
Agricola  
Agricultural Statistics* 
America: History and Life 
American Slavery: A Composite Autobiography  
Annals of American History 
Anthropological Index of the Royal Anthropological Institute* 
Aquatic Sciences and Fisheries 
Archive of European Integration*  
Archives (Maine Collection)* 
Art Index  
Art Index Retrospective  
Article@INIST*  
ASSIA: Applied Social Sciences Index and Abstracts 
Avalon Project at Yale Law School*  
-B- 
BioMedCentral 
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic  
BioOne** 
Book Index with Reviews 
Britannica Online 
Building Materials by McGraw-Hill Sweets* 
Business and Company Resource Center 
Business Source Premier  
-C-  
Census 2000 Gateway* 
Choice Reviews Online** 
Christian Science Monitor 
Chronicle of Higher Education** 
CINAHL - Nursing  
CINAHL with Full Text** 
CJPI: Criminal Justice Periodical Index** 
CogPrints Electronic Archive 
Collection of National Copyright Laws* 
Congressional Bills* 
Contemporary Authors 
Contemporary Literary Criticism Select 
Cooperative Forestry Research Unit* 
CQ Researcher 
CRIS - Current Research Information System*  
 
(*Unlicensed titles; **Purchased by Blake Library)



 

 

-D-  
Dictionary of Literary Biography 
Dictionary of Newfoundland English Online*  
Directory of Bills* 
Directory of Open Access Journals*  
-E- 
EBSCO Animals 
EBSCOHost Database Collection  
EconLit 
Education Full Text 
EduMine Dictionary of Mining, Mineral and Related Terms* 
Electronic journals: Full Text (EBSCO Online)  
Electronic Theses & Dissertations (UMaine)*  
Enciclopedia Universal en Espanol Online 
Energy Citations Database*  
Environment Complete 
ERIC – Education (CSA) 
ERIC – Education (Ebsco) 
 
Esp@cenet*  
-F-  
Fed In Print: An Index to Federal Reserve Economic Research*  
Forest Science 
Frontiers in Education Clearing House*  
FSTA: Food Science & Technology Abstracts 
Funk and Wagnalls New World Enyclopedia  
-G-  
Gale Dictionary of Literary Biography 
Gale Literature Databases 
Gateway to Digital Collections: University of Maine System Libraries* 
GeoRef (different from GeoRef Preview Database) 
GeoRef in Process 
GeoRef Preview Database 
Google Scholar* 
GreenFILE 
-H-  
Health Source: Consumer Edition WEB  
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 
Historical Abstracts  
Historical Statistics of the United States 
Homeland Security Digital Library (HSDL) 
-I-  
IBIDS database*  
IDEAS* 
IIE Passport*  
IngentaConnect*  
-L- 
Legislative Reports*  
Lexi-PALS Drug Guide 
Library, Information Science & Technology Abstracts (LISTA) 
Literature Resource Center  
 
 
(*Unlicensed titles; **Purchased by Blake Library)



 

 

-M- 
Maine Census Population Totals*  
Maine InfoNet Download Center (Overdrive) 
Maine Music Box* 
Maine News Index Online* 
Maine Newsstand  
Maine Revised Statutes*  
Maine Serials List* 
Maine Superior Court Decisions*  
Making of America Journals (Cornell)* 
Making of America Journals (Michigan)* 
Marquis Who’s Who** 
MAS Ultra -School Edition  
MasterFILE Premier  
MEDLINE  
MEMAP (Maine Environmental Monitoring and Assessment Program Index)* 
Merriam-Webster’s Third New International Dictionary, Unabridged 
Middle Search Plus  
Military & Government Collection  
MLA International Bibliography 
-N-  
National Criminal Justice Reference Service Abstracts Database*  
National Gallery of Art: the collection*  
National Sea Grant Library Database* 
National Technical Information Service Technical Reports*  
Nature 
NetLibrary  
New York Times 
New York Times Article Archive* 
Newspapers (Proquest) 
NISEE Database of University Research Reports Series*  
NoveList  
NoveList K-8 
Nursing & Allied Health Collection: Basic 
-O- 
Oceanic Abstracts 
Oxford English Dictionary 
-P- 
PAIS Archive 
PAIS Internationl 
Palmer Collection* 
PEARL (Public Education Access to Environmental Information in Maine)*  
Physical Education Index 
PILOTS (Published International Literature on Traumatic Stress) 
POPLINE* 
Primary Search 
ProQuest Newspapers  
PsycArticles 
PsycINFO  
 
 
(*Unlicensed titles; **Purchased by Blake Library)



 

 

-R-  
Regional Business News  
Réseau francophone des bibliotheques nationals numeriques* 
Robert Venn Carr, Jr. Online Gallery* 
Royal Historical Society Bibliography* 
-S-  
ScienceDirect 
Scribner Writers 
Searchasaurus 
Serials directory 
Smithsonian Global Sound** 
Social Services Abstracts 
Sociological Abstracts 
Spatial Odyssey* 
SpringerLink  
SPORTDiscus 
Statistical Abstract of the United States*  
-T-  
Tales Online** 
Teacher Reference Center 
Techstreet: Technical Information Superstore* 
Thomas Register* 
TOXNET* 
TRIS online* 
Twayne’s Authors Series 
-U-  
United States State Materials* 
USA.gov* 
USPTO Web Patent Database*  
USPTO Web Trademark Database* 
-V-  
 Value Line Research Center 
-W- 
Wall Street Journal (Eastern ed.)  
Washington Post 
Wildlife and Ecology Studies Worldwide 
Windows on Maine* 
Women’s Studies International 
World Data Analyst Online 
WorldCat  
WorldCat.org* 
WorldWideScience.org* 
Wright American Fiction* 
-Z- 
 
 
(*Unlicensed titles; **Purchased by Blake Library) 
  



 

 

 
Index and Database changes  

 
New Titles 
Chronicle of Higher Education** 
CINAHL with Full Text** 
CJPI: Criminal Justice Periodical Index** 
Added an ERIC Platform (have both CSA and Ebsco now) 
Maine InfoNet Download Center (Overdrive) 
SpringerLink 
Teacher Reference Center 
 
 
Deleted Titles 
Child Abuse, Child Welfare & Adoption Database  
Cochrane Library 
Mental Measurements Yearbook 
Oxford Reference Online 
Pre-Cinahl 
RILM Abstracts of Music Literature 
 
Name Changes (licensed and unlicensed* titles) 
None 
 
New Unlicensed Titles 
Réseau francophone des bibliotheques nationals numeriques* 
WorldWideScience.org* 
 
Deleted Unlicensed Titles 
None 
 
New Links to Same or Similar Titles 
None 



Database Budget Breakdown 
Not Available Online 




